 PH 612-436-8350
AVCSCO.COM
DWG NO
TITLE
JS-6/2017
BY
MOTOR
OPEN
CLOSE
TP
CAPACITOR
RED
BLUE
CTS 2
3
1
2
3
1OLS
HEATER
(20W)
WH/RED
WH/BLUE
RED
BLUE
WH/BLACK
YELLOW
BLACK
ORANGE
BLUE
RED
G/F WHITE
CLS
2
3
1
OTS
CLS and ACLS 1-2
CLS and ACLS 1-3
OLS and AOLS1-2
OLS and AOLS 1-3
CTS 1-3
OTS 1-3
CLOSED LIMIT
SWITCHES
OPEN LIMIT
SWITCHES
TORQUE LIMIT
SWITCHES
OPENCLOSED
ACTUATOR POSITION
INTERRUPTS CONTROL IF MECH OVERLOAD
OCCURS DURING CLOSED CYCLE
INTERRUPTS CONTROL IF MECH OVERLOAD
OCCURS DURING OPEN CYCLE
NEUTRAL
1
2
3
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
T
OVER-TORQUE LAMP
C
CLOSED STATUS LAMP
O
OPEN STATUS LAMP
OPEN SIGNAL  CCW
CLOSED SIGNAL CW
CONTROL SWITCH/RELAY
120 VAC
CUSTOMER/FIELD WIRINGACTUATOR SHOWN IN MID TRAVEL POSITION
AVE015 thru AVE250 ELECTRIC ACTUATOR
120 VOLT - ON/OFF
2
3
1
TP : THERMAL PROTECTOR
WD21202-1
CONNECT 120V HERE IF
HEATER IS REQUIRED
(OPTIONAL)
ACLS
2
3
1 BLK or VIOL
WHT or YEL
2
3
1 RED or BROWN
YEL
AOLS
AUXILIARY WIRING
(250VAC 6A)
MOVING
NOTE: IF MULTIPLE ACTUATORS ARE TO BE
CONTROLLED, EACH MUST HAVE ITS OWN SWITCH OR
RELAY TO PREVENT CROSS FEED BETWEEN
ACTUATORS.